Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (modified) (Rev. 03/01)		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027  To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 au	102405791	hed origin:	al documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address				
Suntory Limited		Daiichi Suntory Pharma Co., Ltd.			
MAR 2 1 1	7-2 Kojimachi 5-choj	me			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	me				
□ Other					
Execution Date: March 14, 2003	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) at	tached?  Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) SEE ATTACHE	ED LIST			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total number of a	pplications	and patents involved: 82		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):	\$3,280		
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.				
		_	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
			uthorized to charge all required I the Publication Fee, to Deposit		
23373			so credit any overpayments to said		
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Deposit Account.				
	8. Deposit Account I		-4880		
]	(Attach duplicate		-4880 page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	e foregoing information is true and cor	rect and an	y attached copy is a true copy of		
Stosla			March 27, 2003		
J. Frank Osha	Reg. No. 24,625		Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks					
Box Assignment					
ł	Washington, D.C. 20231				

/03/31/2003 LMUELLER 00000060 4778794 DJC

01 FC:8021

3280.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0759** 

## Annex

US Patent No.	US Patent No.	US Patent No.
4,778,794	5,747,321	6,096,884
4,874,697	5,753,656	6,100,265
4,920,122	5,808,032	6,114,522
4,987,070	5,814,631	6,156,516
4,997,829	5,830,889	6,171,828
5,071,845	5,831,030	6,187,769
5,128,264	5,834,249	6,187,772
5,206,239	5,843,988	6,203,982
5,324,640	5,849,557	6,211,362
5,354,748	5,874,253	6,258,805
5,391,731	5,874,429	6,271,223
5,397,780	5,880,272	6,288,056
5,399,557	5,880,273	6,288,067
5,416,082	5,885,821	6,294,677
5,418,219	5,885,981	6,297,248
5,506,225	5,891,671	6,316,442
5,530,098	5,932,700	6,323,017
5,585,354	5,962,448	6,331,548
5,621,099	5,972,365	6,331,623
5,622,840	5,972,886	6,337,397
5,637,500	5,976,833	6,365,635
5,637,612	5,977,111	6,407,099
5,648,078	6,001,827	6,410,535
5,670,340	6,037,145	6,455,549
5,684,161	6,040,335	6,469,010
5,691,335	6,048,876	6,489,473
5,703,068	6,049,009	
5,723,475	6,051,569	

Total: 82 cases

PATENT REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0760 -1 415

**Assignment** 

Whereas, Suntory Limited, 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire title and interest in the

United States Patents listed on the attached Annex; and

Whereas, Daiichi Suntory Pharma Co., Ltd., 7-2, Kojimachi 5-chome, Chiyoda-ku,

Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title,

and interest in the said U.S. Patents:

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S.

Patents, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages

by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patents with the right to Assignee to sue for

and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that upon request by the Assignee, Assignor will promptly

provide to Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention claimed in the

said U.S. Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and

will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will

promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers

instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the said

U.S. Patents which may be necessary by Assignee.

RECORDED: 03/27/2003

March 14, 2003

**Suntory Limited** 

Bv:

Title: President